
Interested Parties

Company Name
Company Point of 

Contact
Company Address Phone Information Email Information

Applied Techniques David Lester 17791 Fjord Dr, Suite 114 Poulsho, 
WA 98370

360.394.4464 
360.434.6854

DavidLester@TeamATC.net

Centuriam Reseach Solutions, LLC Kedrin Lamb 14048 ParkEast Circle, Suite 100 
Chantilly, VA20151

703.956.6587 klamb@4centurion.com

MetroStar Systems John Gaines 1856 Old Reston Ave Suite 100 
Reston, VA 20190

703.481.9581 219 
301.254.1360

jgaines@metrostarsystems.com

Excalibur Associates, Inc Jonathan Clifton 700 North Fairfax Street Alexandria, 
VA 22314

703.888.7412 jclifton@excaliburassociates.com

MELE Associates, Inc. Joshua Larson 8401 Washington Pl NE Albuquerque, 
NM 87113

240.453.6972 joshua.larson@meleassociates.com

Protection Strategies 
Incorporated

Janelle Beenken 2300 9th Street South, Suite 400 
Arlington, VA  22204

703.553.0561 JBeenken@protectionsi.com

Street Legal Kerri Smelek 102 Jefferson Court, Suite A Oak 
Ridge, TN 37830

865.483.6373 
281.639.0876

 kerrih@slind.net

Epsilon Systems Solutions, Inc Stephen A. Arner 6628 Sky Pointe Drive, #131 Las 
Vegas, NV 89131

(O) 702.685.6548 (C) 
702.271.0792

sarner@epsilonsystems.com

Allied Associates International Bob Gerhardt 6801 Kennedy Road, Suite 302 
Warrenton, VA 20187

(O) 719-623-5158 (C) 
719-323-4396

bob.gerhardt@a2ius.com

GenQuest, Inc. Edward 
McCorkindale

1805 Rio Grande Blvd NW, Suite 2 
 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87104

505.246.2829 emccorkindale@genquestinc.com

Orion International Technologies Joe Barfoot 2201 Beuna Vista Dr. SE Ste 309 
Albuquerque, NM 87106

505.998.4000 jbarfoot@orionint.com

Colleague Consulting LLC
Mike Cook 7500 Greenway Center DR STE 200 

Greenbelt, MD 20770 301.277.0255 101 mcook@colleagueconsulting.com
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